
 

Wishing Everyone a Joyous Christmas and a Happy New Year 2024 
from Fr. Michael & Fr. Luke. 

 
Monday 23rd December      9.00am Mass with Confession (Fr M) 
 
Tuesday 24th December      9.00am Mass with Confession (Fr L) 
 

The Season of Christmas 

Christmas Eve   

Tuesday 24th December     6pm First Mass of Christmas  
       (especially for children) (Fr M) 
                                                 9.30pm Carol Service 
                                                 10pm Christmas Night Mass (Fr L) 
Wednesday   25th December 
Christmas Day         The Nativity of our Lord Jesus Christ 
                                                  Mass: 9.30am (Fr M and Fr L) 
                                                  No Evening Mass   
 Thursday 26th December    Feast of St Stephen, Deacon, Martyr 
                                                  10.00am Mass (Fr L) 
 Friday      27th December     St John the Apostle, Evangelist 
                                                  09.00 Mass with Adoration & Confession (Fr L) 
 Saturday 28th December     Feast of the Holy Innocents, Martyrs 
                                                  10.00 Mass with Confession (Fr L) 
 Sunday 29th December        Feast of the Holy Family of Jesus 
                                                  Mass: 8:30am (Fr L), 10:30am (Fr M) & 5:30pm (Fr L) 
 Monday 30th December    6th Day of Christmas Octave 
                                                  No Mass                                                      
Tuesday 31st December       7th Day of Christmas Octave     
                                                  No Mass   
Wednesday 1st January 2025   New Year’s Day 
                                                       Solemnity of the Blessed Virgin Mary,  
                                                       Mother of God 
                                                       10.00am Mass (Fr M and Fr L) 
Thursday 2nd January 2025    9.00am Mass (Fr L) 
Friday 3rd January 2025          9.00am Mass, Adoration & Confession (Fr M) 
Saturday 4th January 2025     10.00am Mass & Confession (Fr L) 
                                                     
 

The collection at Christmas is your personal gift to Fr Michael & Fr Luke. 
 
 



 

The Crib Offerings go to The Southwark Crisis Fund managed by the Catholic Children’s 
Society to provide emergency support for families in our Archdiocese. 

 
Christmas 2024 

 
 

St john vianney 
bexleyheath 


